P13000057424

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	1
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400249406334

400249406334 07/02/13--01007--006 **78.75

13 JUL -2 PN 2: 15

COVER LETTER *

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Hall+ Media Strategies, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED
FROM: Li	sa Hall		
	Name	(Printed or typed)	
14	22 Stourhead Cou	rt	
	A	Address	
Ta	allahassee, FL 323	312	Ģel €
	City,	State & Zip	
85	50 508-7782		
	Davtime Te	elephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		
422 Stourhead Court	Mailing address, if different is:	
allahassee, FL 32312		
·		
he purpose for which the corporation is organized is:		
or which corporations can be organized pursuar		
mited to contracting with individuals and busine	sses to consult and provide professiona	.l
he number of shares of stock is: LRTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Name and Title: Lisa Hall, President and CEO		FLED
Address 1422 Stourhead Court	Address:	
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312		
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Name and Title:Address		

Name and	1 Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
•			
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Vame:	Lisa Hall		
Address:	1422 Stourhead Court		
	Tallahassee, FL 32312		7
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	-2 PM	FILED
he <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:	103. 103.	
Name:	Lisa Hall		
Address:	1422 Stourhead Court		
	Tallahassee, FL 32312		
laving been nan his certificate, I d	nell as registered agent to accept service of proc on famility with and accept the appointment as	ess for the above stated corporation at the place desi registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	ignated
	ned bell	June 21, 20	13
//	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
submit this doc	ument and affirm that the facto stated herein a	re true. I am aware that the false information subniony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	nitted in
	144 15ell	June 21, 2	
	Roquined Signature/Incorporator	Date	